Page 10 THE TRIBUXNE

. Thursday, May 25, 1972 .

Local missionary couple
-soon returmng to Afrlca

E} Mrs. C. \Illsted
- 'GORMLEY - Mr.
and Mrs. Allan Doner
" have received. their
- booking to return for
another  missionary
tour in Nigeria. They
will be taking a
charter flight from
New York on June 19.
Mr. and Mrs. Doner
will say their farewells
at the morning ser-

vice, June 11, in the .

Gormley Mmsmnary
Church.

Mrs. Peter Stickley
recently had the
misfortune to fall in
her home and break
~her right arm. She was
confined to York
Central Hospital,
Richmond Hill for
several days.

Miss Freda Hen-

"ui'meland.

Mrs. Ralph Baker of
Brockville spent the
weekend with her son-
indaw and daughter,
Mr. and Mrs. Ray
Hawkins and family.

Mr. and Mrs. Walter
Brillinger and children
were Sunday dinner
guests of Mr. and Mrs.
Ken Smith nf Stouff-
ville.

Saturday visitors
. with Mr. and Mrs. Roy

Brillinger were Mr.
and Mrs. Mel Heise of

' Scarborough.

Mr. and Mrs. Robert
Baker of Oltawa en-
joyed Sunday dinner
with their aunt Mrs.
Jas. Heise and their
cousins, Mr. and Mrs.
Russell Heise. .

Rev. and Mrs. Alvin

_meeling

The 82nd annual
of the Whit-
church- Township
Sunday School
Association will be
held at
Church on Thursday,
June 1, at 9:30 a.m.,

1:30p.m.and 7:45 p.m.

The guest speaker will

be Dr. W. H. MacBain  §
of ‘Forward Baptist

Church, Toronto.
There will be various
workshops - in - the
morning and afternoon
sessions, and special
singing in each ser-
vice.

The Annual Youth
Convention for the
Missionary churches
met on Mon. May 22 at

.Elmira. The Gormley

Quizz team entered
their final competition

NOTES: "

1 ER —Supplcmemar:.*
taxes
I..rl‘SS

1970 or prior

1970 under l.’nvnr} requisition as per
~ audited financial statements ($39,792)
Subsequent adjustments related to

(42,362)

1968 surplus from prcdecessur
boards app]md in1971

o LI’.]'CAEJ T:\:';::\TIUN

Churchill -

This 1963 Cord 810, owned by Fred Tremeer, of Claremont, drew a lot of
attention at the recent Pickering Spring Festival. While the bumper
sticker is in rather sharp contrast to the age of this car, the owner is un-
disturbed by the clash. A Cord is still a Cord.

'Malton
supports.

airport

PICKERING -
Apparently alarmed
by anti-airport voices

. continuing to urge a
more extensive use of
“Malton airport and an-
enlarging of that area,
residents in the Malton
area - have met to
protest any change in
the government plans.

Spokesmen at the
meeting claimed that
much of the time
Malton airport was in

- chaos because of
overcrowding and
further extensions
could not be tolerated
by the thousands of
residents close by.

Mr. W. R. Turnbull,

- Spring Festival visitor

—Mark Niblett

Bible

AISED IN 1971 ON ACCOUNT OF 1971

BALANCE SHEET
ASATDECEMBER 31, 1971 ,

- ASSETS |

CURRENT :’iﬂsETS 5

CI.' bh

" Investments, at cost
Accounts receivable

Municipalities — (including undenréquisitinnsi

— Arbitrators capital awards -
Government of Ontario

Other

I. » FIXED ASSETS

&

CURRENT LIABILITIES .

o Due from other funds
Other current assets

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

DEFICIT AS AT JANUARY 1. 1969
“REDUCED BY ONTARIO GOVERNMENT
ASSISTANCE IN RESPECT THEREOF

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities

Municipalities — (including over-requisitions)

— Arbitrators capital awards

Other

Due to other funds

ﬂthr:r current liabilities -

TOTAL

CUIIHEHT Lh\ﬂ!l ITIES

UN M:\TUR EDDEBENTURE DEBT
AESERVE FOR WORKING FUNDS
INVESTMENT IN FIXED ASSETS

! s = L]

LIABILITIES

1. A recﬂncrtratmn of local taxes raised in 19?1 to In-::al laxatmn!! ralsed in 1971 on ac- ;

count uf 1971 follows:
Local taxation raised in 1971 — Requ:sltmn

- College at
Dldshur}’, Alta. g
A special service In

-8 aan 585
176.435  $,'9,057,020 . *
( 82,154)
(446,331) 528,485 -
i
$ 9,585,503
' " Revenue Capilal
Fund Fund
$ 523 $ 4,220
500,000 >
1,388,906
© 75,750
1,067,311
134,999 77,878
409,182
142,389 ‘
3,314,501 491,280
79,840,201
. 240,200 ,
- $3,554,791 $30,331,481
308,870
202,041 ~
1,382,323 871,203
409,182
204,596
2507.012 871,203
' 38,970,493
1,047,779
40,489,785
$3,554,791 ' 7$80,331,481

- -~NOTE: The financial statements have been prepared on an accrual basis with the ex-
ceplion of instructional salaries. As at December 31, 1971 the unrecorded liability for
... instructional salarics is approximately $1 A432,000. ; - " .

ratepayer spokesman
said the government
had given assurances
that no further ex-

Breeding You Can't Buy
In Any Other Car

derson and ' Mrs. inger, Mr. and Mrs. for Ontario-champion.
Melvin Henderson ‘[ eusc Heise, Mr. and We'll give you  the Ciarks is planed for | AUSTIN MARINA ieelons. ponld be
visited Mrs. Harvey ars. Harold Heise, results next week - we ¢ E";i =2 li’lfmﬁ I made and planning
Cassel of Preston on anq” Mr. and Mrs. doknow it will be first SUfS@Y MEN. V&Y 88, | mG s had proceeded under
Thursday. Russell Heise attended ‘or second place. irr il e C‘?l h*’ - | TRIUMPH these circumstances.
er- ﬂﬂg fMI?l' Allan the  Promotional It's ‘nice to have ~loSionary .LAaurch. He  said Ilh;i
onerand lamily Wereé ginner at Niagara Judy Boettger -home — ratepayers  realiz
_ weekend guests of Mr. ' christian College at for the summer. Judy Heart Disease kills CLA REM ONT MOTORS that . some added
and Mrs. Roy Nichols' ‘gort Erie on Fnda:,r spent this past school about 77,000 Canadians : building might be
and _family  of pight: year. at Mountain View yearly. Claremont — 649-2101 necessary
TO THE SUPPOR'I'ERS OF YORK COUNTY BCARD OF EDUCATION
ey, REVEHUE FUND S : RE‘U’ENUE FUND
 STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EJ{FENDITURE Lix STATEMENI OF REVENUE AND EXPENDITUEE
' FOR ELEMENTARY PURPOSES FGR S_EC{}NDARY PURPOSES )
 FORTHE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1971 “FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1971
EXPENDITURE ‘ ! S, EXPENDITURE | LR . : :
Business administration’ $ 407,689 Business administration . - 3 322930
Computer services 73,727 Computer-service - ' 58,400
Instruction. 12,505,883 . Instruction . - * - 12,056,871
Educational services - - 7601,724 : Educational services 310,057 -
. Attendance, health and food serwces 13,303 - _ Attendance; health ang food services 419,782
Plant operation . 1,873,534 Plant operation . 1,396,760
“Plant. maintenance 498,245 Plant maintenance 369,128
o | Transportation 943,720 Transportation - ' 583,648 °
*  ‘Tuition fees 14,432 Tuition fees . 28,554 .
| Capital expenditures non- -allocable 23,701 Other operating expenditure - 117,756 ,
? Other operating expenditure 128,168 Debt-charges on capital borrowing 1,912,201
I D¢bt charges on capital borrowing 2.402.611 Non-operating expenditure, excluding - :
: Non-operating ‘expenditure, excluding : transfers to-reserves - 138,968,
: Iransfers to reserves . 187,942 . - :
I - ' y % ’ 'IHT:'LI P,\I‘F"'HHTIJn % © 817,715,055
TOTAL HHPHHHITU“F $19,674.679 '
W s iu:f:meRIEs OF EXPENDITURE izt
RE {‘UUFR[FS OF. EHPENDITUHE . Other school boards 44.440 s I
- Other school boards . : 48,318 Government of {]nlarm tuition fees and ; L AR _
_ Government of Ontario, tuition fees and : ‘miscellaneous | 45,631 -5
. o -miscellancous 3 Pk ’ | 30.627 Government of Canada ey ; SEEI A - .24.730 L By
“Gavierniment of Canada poiy ey S L i o - B 29:932 3 Individuals A L3 L ewe B aRre L agdem T e -141,666 - P -
Individuals 51.208 Other revenue, extludlng lransfcrs " n T i o R | '
Jther r{:wnue cxc{udmg transfers : [rom reserves A A & 467,974 724,441 - °
Irom reserves. : ! 103,557 275.642 : = e : . : BN T I
. : e NETEiXPEﬂD!TURE' 2w, 1. 16,990,614 - .
NET EKP":H“ITUHE‘. Uf:" ) |9.33-ﬂ_“.3? " "FINANCED BY: ' TR eT T e o _ 2 R s R .
; : _ 2N ; il Government of Ontario. . i = g :
* FINANCED BY: : General legislative grants ) - 8915810 =
LGovernment of Ontario - _ Local taxation raised in 1971 on account of 1971 - B,247.646 >
General legislative grants - 10,067,614 ‘Decrease (increase) in reserves- (170,000 16,993,456 .
" Local taxation raised i in 1971 on account of 1971 9.535,5115 i S, .
I]‘[‘L[‘L‘d‘:-{'llntrl.:ilbf.'l' mreserves (250,000) 19,403,119 ~ NET UNDER va]“ REQUISITION ON ACCOUNT OF 1971 L
. _ _ . REQUIRED TO BE APPLIED TO 1972 TANXATION. $  (2,842)
NET UI'\DFI{ (OVER) . RFQUIEITID"& ON ACCOUNT OF 19?1 : . - 3 | : ' '
REQUIRED TO BE APPLIED.TO 1972 TAXATION $ (4:082) NGTES : A '
_ —— . A reconciliation of local. taxes raised in 1971 to lut:al la:-:atmn raisr:r.l in 1&?1 on ac-

L-::lunt of 1971 follows:.

ki an:al taxation raised in 1971 — Requlsllmn 7,933,983
—_ Supplememar}r : w8
- taxes’ # 155,607 - $8,089,590
Leas ' )
1970 under {-:wer} requ:s:tmn as per’
audited financial statements ($72,462) £
Subsequent adjustments related to e ,
1970 or prior - | ($38,037) | (110,499)
1968 surplus from predecessor: J
( 47,557) " 158,056

‘boards app]icd in 1971

2D IN 1971 ON ;wmuwt}F 1971 8 8.247.646

I OCAL Tx\\:\TH}H R:‘.IS

ETATEMENT OF EGHECE ANDAFFLlCATIﬂNﬂF CF\PITAL FUNBS '
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1971 |

: -2 : SOURCE ; :
Par value of debentures issued : . § 6,167,000
Contributions from Gm'ernments Bl .

Ontario ; 632,249
Capital expenditure from lhe revenue fund - 267,682
Other / | ‘ 6,357 $ 7,073,288

_ - APPLICATION -

Fixed Assels B . ;

Buildings . 1,637,605 . I

Furniture and equlpmem 528,538

School sites and improvements thereto 525,71
Other 329,032

. !
TOTAL 6,021,019
Net changein capital funas : g 3 1,052,249
Unexpended funds or (amounts not permanently financed) -
' 1,432,172}

~ Balance at beginning of the year - sri (

(S 379,928)

BALANCE ;‘lT END OF THE YEAR

We have examined the Balance Sheet of the York County Board of Education as ai
December 31, 1971 and the Revenue Fund Statement of Revenue and Expenditure and
the Statement of Source and Application of Capital Funds for the year then ended. Our
examination included a general review of the accounting procedures and such tests of
accnunlmg records nml other ﬁuppnrtmg evidence as we considered nr_-r:ﬁﬂnr} m the

EITCUIII‘EIHHCH

3

In our opinion these Finanzsial *'-imtemtnts present fairly the financial position of the
Board as at December 31, 1971 and the results of its nperatluns and the source and ap-
plication of its capital funds for the year then ended, in accordance with accmmtin!.
principles generally accepted for Ontario School Boards, except with regard to in-
structional salaries as noted on the ﬁnnnn:] statements, applltd on a hasis mmhlrnl

with that of the preceding year.
| Licence No. A NOT

Toronto, Ontario S P.E. Held -

14 April 1972 of Dunwoody & Company. Audilors
R.S. Jolliffe ' S.L.G.Chapman
Chairman of the Board Director of Education &

Secretary-Treasurer .

'yc:u and your fumIIy Then' cnll the W-:::nt .Ad denart |

T S ik L L Tp—

™

k "'Wouldn't' éome ‘extré .taﬁh

| come in handy rlght now'-‘
| Here's how you can fmd
some spendmg money -
rlght in your own home'

-_‘ 1
LR wdk 1‘-.- |I-5- i-!.!a-p_.-_.:

§ l-lr;-';"'. 1' h. : ‘* ,‘r

- Just look :Jrc:und | you — at closets bulging with prnctchtlyn
new but autg rﬂwn clothmg, the still-good klfchen rnnge

that you replnced with built-ins, ynur dEpEndnble black i
and white TV the dealer didn’t want; your pre-schchEr S

-:::rufgrcwn crib-and-baby accessories. All these |tem5 e
take up space in your home but they might be w.-rwsryr
useful to.someone else. Take mvenﬂ}ry now of . all the |
items- you could turn’ into extra spendmg mﬁney for- §
e

ment — your Inw—:nst Wunt Ad can reach over enghreen _
thﬂusnnd praspectwe buyera ’

Place a.popular
Classified Ad today

for extra cash tomorrow!

A friendly ad-taker will be happy to assist you !
i E i

@he @fiﬁimé "

Phnne. — 640 2100
54 56 Mam Strzet West — STOUFFVILLE




